### UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

### **BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD**

# TOYOTA MOTOR CORPORATION,

# Petitioner,

v.

BLITZSAFE TEXAS, LLC, Patent Owner

> Case IPR2016-00418 Patent 8,155,342

# JOINT NOTICE OF STIPULATION TO EXTEND DUE DATE 2

**DOCKET A L A R M** Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at <u>docketalarm.com</u>. Honorable Board:

Toyota Motor Corporation ("Petitioner") and Blitzsafe Texas, LLC ("Patent Owner") hereby notify the Board that the parties have stipulated to further extend Due Date 2 as set forth in the Scheduling Order (Paper No. 14) and previously extended in the Joint Notice of Stipulation to Adjust Schedule (Paper No. 17). The parties have conferred and reached agreement regarding modification of Due Date 2, and hereby stipulate to the following adjustments to the schedule:

	Original Date	Previously Extended Date	New Agreed Date
DUE DATE 2	November 22, 2016	December 22, 2016	December 29, 2016

Respectfully submitted,

Date: November 30, 2016

/William H. Mandir/

William H. Mandir Registration No. 32,156 <u>wmandir@sughrue.com</u> Counsel for Petitioner

**R M** Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at <u>docketalarm.com</u>.

# **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

The undersigned certifies that a copy of the attached JOINT NOTICE OF

STIPULATION TO EXTEND DUE DATE 2 in Case IPR2016-00418 and this

Certificate of Service are being served on November 30, 2016 by electronic mail

upon the following:

Peter Lambrianakos Alfred Fabricant plambrianakos@brownrudnick.com afabricant@brownrudnick.com

Date: November 30, 2016

Δ

Respectfully submitted,

/Fadi N. Kiblawi/ Fadi N. Kiblawi Registration No. 61,973

DOCKET Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.